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Sinergia Workshop 2018 - Inequality and Globalization 
Organizers: Josef Zweimüller (University of Zurich), David Dorn (University of Zurich),  
 Peter Egger (ETH Zurich), Reto Föllmi (University of St. Gallen) 

Place: Seehotel Wilerbad (http://www.wilerbad.ch/en/about-us/location-and-directions)  

Date: February 22 – 24, 2018 

Program 

Thursday, February 22, 2018 

till  12:00  Check-in 

12:00 - 13:20  Lunch 

13:20 - 13:30  Welcome  

13:30 - 14:30  Kalina Manova;“The Origins of Firm Heterogeneity: A Production Network 
Approach” (with Andrew Bernard, Emmanuel Dhyne, Andreas Moxnes and Glenn 
Magerman) 

14:30 - 15:30  Felix Tintelnot; “Trade and Domestic Production Networks” (with Ayumu Ken 
Kikkawa, Magne Mogstad and Emmanuel Dhyne) 

15:30 - 16:00  Coffee Break  

16:00 - 18:00  Poster Session 

18:00 - 19:00  Time to move in the rooms 

19:00    Dinner 

Friday, February 23, 2018 

08:00 - 09:00 
 
Breakfast 

09:00 - 10:00 
 
Marti Mestieri; “Trade and Inequality: Evidence From Worker-level Adjustment in 
France” (with Sergi Basco, Maxime Liegey and Gabriel Smagghue) 

10:00 - 11:00 
 
Ana Cecilia Fieler; “The Margins of Trade”(with Jonathan Eaton) 

11:00 - 11:30 
 
Coffee Break 

11:30 - 12:30 
 
Xavier Jaravel; “The Distributional Effects of Trade: Theory and Evidence from the 
United States” (with Kirill Borusyak) 

12:30 - 14:00 
 
Lunch 

14:00 - 15:00 
 
Andreas Moxnes; “Better, Faster, Stronger: Global Innovation and Trade 
Liberalization” (with Federica Coelli and Karen Helene Ulltveit-Moe) 

15:00 - 15:30  Coffee Break 

15:30 - 16:30  Ferdinand Rauch; “Of Mice and Merchants: Trade and Growth in the Iron Age”  
(with Stephan Maurer and Jörn-Stephen Pischke) 

17:00 - 18:30 
 
Spa visit and Spa time 

19:30  
  

Dinner 
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Saturday, February 24, 2018 

08:00   09:00 
 
Breakfast & Check-out  

09:00 - 10:00 
 
Claudia Steinwender; “Drivers of Fragmented Production Chains: Evidence from 
the 19th Century” (with Reka Juhasz) 

10:00 - 11:00 
 
Beata Javorcik; “Forensics, Elasticities and Benford’s Law: Detecting Tax Fraud in 
International Trade” (with Banu Demir) 

11:00 - 11:15 
 
Coffee Break 

11:15 - 12:15 
 
Rafael Dix-Carneiro; “Margins of Labor Market Adjustment to Trade” (with Brian 
K. Kovak) 

12:15 - 13:30 
 

Lunch 

13:30 - 17:30 
 
Departure and social activity 

 

Poster Session Thursday, February 22, 2018, 16:00 – 17:15 
 
Gaetano Basso  Youth Drain, Entrepreneurship and Innovation (with Massimo Anelli, Giuseppe 

Ippedico, and Giovanni Peri) 

Kristian Blickle  Immigration and the Displacement of Incumbent Households (with Zeno Adams) 

Bruno Caprettini  Rage against the Machines: Labor-Saving Technology and Unrest in England, 1830-32 
(with Hans-Joachim Voth) 

Wolfgang Dauth  Adjusting to Globalization in Germany (with Sebastian Findeisen and Jens 
Suedekum) 

Sophia Ding  A Panel Data Approach for Spatial and Network Selection Models (with Peter H. 
Egger) 

Sandro Favre  One Labor Market, Two Currencies: Evidence from the French-Swiss Border Region 

Adrian Jäggi  Inequality and Growth through Creative Destruction (with Ulrich Schetter and Maik 
T. Schneider) 

Christian Kiedaisch  The saturation of spending diversity and the truth about Mr Brown and Mrs Jones 
(with Andreas Chai and Nicholas Rohde) 

Nicole Loumeau The Economic Geography of Innovation 

Hâle Utar  Firms, Trade and Violent Crime 
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Participants 
 
Mirjam Bächli (University of St. Gallen)  
Gaetano Basso (Bank of Italy) 
Kristian Blickle (University of St. Gallen) 
Bruno Caprettini (University of Zurich) 
Wolfgang Dauth (University of Wurzburg) 
Sophia Ding (ETH Zurich)  
Rafael Dix-Carneiro (Duke University) 
David Dorn (University of Zurich) 
Katharina Erhardt (ETH Zurich) 
Sandro Favre (University of Zurich)  
Ana Cecilia Fieler (University of Pennsylvania) 
Reto Föllmi (University of St. Gallen) 
Adrian Jäggi (University of St. Gallen) 
Xavier Jaravel (London School of Economics) 
Beata Javorcik (University of Oxford) 
Christian Kiedaisch (University of Zurich) 
Stefan Legge (University of St. Gallen) 
Lei Li (University of Zurich) 

Nicole Loumeau (ETH Zurich) 
Ante Malenica (University of Zurich) 
Kalina Manova (University College London) 
Marti Mestieri (Northwestern University) 
Andreas Moxnes (University of Oslo) 
Ralph Ossa (University of Zurich) 
Damian Osterwalder (University of Zurich) 
Frank Pisch (University of St. Gallen) 
Ferdinand Rauch (University of Oxford) 
Tobias Renkin (University of Zurich) 
Marco Schmid (University of Zurich) 
Xiaoyue Shan (University of Zurich) 
Claudia Steinwender (MIT Sloan) 
Nora Strecker (ETH Zurich) 
Felix Tintelnot (University of Chicago) 
Hâle Utar (Bielefeld University) 
Benedikt Zoller-Rydzek (ETH Zurich) 
Josef Zweimüller (University of Zurich) 
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Social Activity on Saturday Afternoon 
 

Taking a Stroll at Langis  
 
Outdoor activity if weather permits. 
Warm clothing recommended 
 
We will drive from Hotel Wilerbad to Langis at 
1:30 pm with the bus (about 20 minutes), we will 
then walk for about an hour and a half. After the 
walk time for refreshments at Berghotel Langis.  
The area around Langis is a wonderful landscape 
of protected high moorland with panoramic 
views. The bus will leave at around 4 pm 
direction Zurich. 
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